PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3503688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORTUITY IP, LLC	08/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTT GLOBAL CONSULTANTS	
Street Address:	50-6-2 WISMA UOA, 50 JALAN DUNGUN	
City:	KUALA LUMPUR	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	50490	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5590406
Patent Number:	5960406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3175668199

Email:tshah@pellegrinoandassociates.comCorrespondent Name:PELLEGRINO &ASSOCIATES, LLCAddress Line 1:10333 N. MERIDIAN ST. STE. 150Address Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46290

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEJAS SHAH	
SIGNATURE:	/Tejas Shah/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LTT Global Consultants Security Interest Release form#page1.tif

PATENT 503457063 REEL: 036445 FRAME: 0910

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

This Security Release Agreement ("Agreement") is valid on this 19th day of August 2015, LTT Global Consultants ("Grantor"), having an address at 50-6-2 Wisma UOA, 50 Jalan Dungun, 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, and Fortuity IP LLC ("Secured Party"), having an address at 10333 N. Meridian St., Suite 150, Indianapolis, IN 46290, U.S.A.

RECITALS:

- A. WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the U.S. Patent # 5,960,406 ("Patent"),
- **B.** WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Brokerage Agreement, the Secured Party was granted a Security Interest by the Grantor in the Patent in exchange for the agreed upon services to the Grantor;
- C. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Brokerage Agreement, Security Party agrees to release the Security Interest in the Patent upon Termination of the Agreement; and
- **D. NOW, THEREFORE**, under the Terms of the Patent Brokerage Agreement, Secured Party hereby unconditionally releases the Security Interest in the Patent, without any conditions or limitations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused the release of the Security Interest in the Patent and is duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date written above.

FORTUITY IPLAC

Signature

Name: Michael J. Pellegrino

Title: Member, Fortuity IP LLC

PATENT REEL: 036445 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 08/28/2015